Pressure Transmitters
for heavy duty applications
MBS 8200 and MBS 8250
Technical brochure
2 IC.PD.P21.N1.02
Technical brochure Pressure Transmitters for heavy duty applications, Type MBS 8200 and MBS 8250
Pulse-snubber
Application

Please contact your local Danfoss office for further information or request on other versions.
Ordering
Type code A2 B2 C2 A8
Housing:
Ø = 19 mm
AMP Econoseal AMP Junior Power Timer Round Packard Metri-Pack Flying leads with AMP superseal
22 mm
G¼ - DIN 3852 - E
Gasket: DIN 3869-14
1/4 - 18 NPT
-
7/16-20 UNF-2A
O-ring
M14 x 1.5  - ISO 6149 - 2
O-ring
Type code GB04 AC04 BD08 FA08
Recommend-
ed  torque 2)
30-35 Nm 2-3 turns after finger teightend 30-35 Nm 30-35 Nm
MBS 82  - - -
2) Depends of different parameters as packing material, mating material, thread lubrication and pressure level.
  IC.PD.P21.N1.02 5
Technical brochure Pressure Transmitters for heavy duty applications, Type MBS 8200 and MBS 8250
Type code A2 B2 C2 A8
AMP Econoseal, J series
male
AMP Junior power timer
male
Round Packard
Metri-Pack, male
Flying leads, 125 mm with
AMP superseal 1.5 series,
male
Ambient
temperature
4 - 20 mA −30 → + 105°C −30  →  +105°C −40  →  +105°C −40  → +105°C
Ratiometric −30 → + 105°C - −40  →  +125°C −40 → + 125°C
Enclosure (IP protection fulfilled
together with mating connector)
IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
Materials Glass filled polyamide,
PA 6.6
Sn-coated contacts
Glass filled polyamide,
PA 6.6
Sn-coated contacts
Glass filled polyamide,
PA 6.6
Sn-coated contacts
Glass filled polyamide,
PA 6.6
Wire: PETFE (teflon)
Protection sleeve: Polyester
braided.
Sn-coated contacts
Electrical
connection
4 - 20 mA
(2 wire)
Pin1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply